PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
     Product Model：  150 Watt —PYG150W
Version Number：        V3.0
Created Validated  Approved
Xingxing Ai Joe Wang Pengfei Yin
Version Description of change Date
V2.0
1.Add the derating curve diagram.

Programable
Current
Range
(mA)
Programmable
Current Range
at Full Power Output
(mA)
Output
Power max
(W)
Efficiency% @ Max Load
Uout max
(V)
Vout(V) @120V @230 @277
1 PYG150W-56-C4200-RP-P-W No 28~56 700 - 4200 2680 - 4200 150 36 88 90.8 91 59
2 PYG150W-107-C2100-RP-P-
W
No 56~107 500 - 2100 1330 - 2100 150 72 89 90.8 91 115
3 PYG150W-214-C1000-RP-P-
W
No 107~214 350 -1000 700 - 1000 150 150 89.3 90.8 91 230
4 PYG150W-56-C4200-RP-P No 28~56 700 - 4200 2680 - 4200 150 36 88 90.8 91 59
5 PYG150W-107-C2100-RP-P No 56~107 500 - 2100 1330 - 2100 150 72 89 90.8 91 115
6 PYG150W-214-C1000-RP-P No 107~214 350 - 1000 700 - 1000 150 150 89.3 90.8 91 230
Note:
◆ Maximum efficiency measured at 230VAC input.
◆ Product may be suffixed by "-P", which means suitable for UL listed & class P models, without suffix “-P” are suitable UL component use only.
◆ Product may be suffixed by "-W", which means suitable for EU or UL wet location use models, without suffix “-W” are suitable dry/damp location use only.

Output Current Range in 0-10V Dimming 10% --- 100% CCR output
Output Current in 0-10V Pin Open --- Normal 15V
Output Current in 0-10V Pin Short Circuit --- Min. --- CCR output
PWM Dimming
Input Absolute Voltage -2.0V 10V 15V
Input Current on PWM pin 200uA 300uA 450uA
PWM Frequency 200Hz 1KHz 1.5KHz
PWM Duty 0 % --- 100%
Output Current Range in PWM Dimming 10% --- 100% CCR output
Output Current in PWM Pin Open --- Normal 15V
Output Current in PWM Pin Short Circuit --- Min. 1000uA
Dimming output range
PYG150W-56-C4200-P-W
10%Ioset  Ioset
2680 mA ≤ Ioset ≤ 4200 mA
PYG150W-107-C2100-P-W 1330 mA ≤ Ioset ≤ 2100 mA
PYG150W-214-C1000-P-W 700 mA ≤ Ioset ≤ 1000 mA
PYG150W-56-C4200-P-W 268 mA
 Ioset
700 mA ≤ Ioset ≤ 2680 mA
PYG150W-107-C2100-P-W 133 mA 500 mA ≤ Ioset ≤ 1330 mA